08/414(34)	REF: NO POLICIONA	2= (141)		
Zimeyar Kalvin	No LINCIBOL	7759/KIHbn2	in the second	
	ASS!	GNMENT		
From:	Date:	Ven No: SHO 470	17 Yr Regn: 274, 2	2/2
EstimateCost	_	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van		(10
ODITPIWS ITPRES I OD RE	SIEVAINVIMV	Truck / Trailer or	and the mover!	
To Inspied Vehicle No:		11-0	11 10	îa/
st Workstep m/s		Colour Rhe	A/C: Insur@1/Std/NI	1
-if	11 A 1	Sp.Reading 7 6 9 5		
insured: XD 3489	2	Eng/No:	777-100-100-10107711	AN L
POLICY NO 509240769	P1-01-80-81-01-81		ETRIN MOA 835	-/0
Claims Na WTT1	01 106-002	Gen. Cond: Good / Fer / Poor / Bu	·	/10
Sum in swed;	Excess:	Steering: Inorder Jammed / Leak		
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder Jammed / Leak	2	
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rid	STAY SECTION	
***************************************			215/60116	
(Policy Condition)		R:	-17 0 001 6	
Remark: The veh had commer	nced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LI	7.4. / MIC / ONTOIL / DID / CUM/	
repair at the time of	inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or	West Like	
Bal. or Market Value:		12 50		
IDAC Accident Roort:	Consistent? : Yes or No	Front R/Bal. 7	Rear R/Bal, 7	
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No		L/Bal.	_mm
	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 29/66/68	D.O.I. 30/10/18	mm
-	% 3 Val.: Yes or No)
			DGE (Loyong	J
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS Vehicle: 1N / OUT	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	lear	
Dale:Person	Contacted;	The U/C / Chassis frame / B		ollision
Dale / Time Action / Instr				2011
CHS HAD		bm2 Duf-OH	16 INC.	
XD 31189Z	- X		45	
31/6/8 When 5	45 \$ 100/2 My (Re	d. 379.88, 22%)		
	RECEI	VED 0 1 May 2018		
	1811			
2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12				
DeterTime, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	88.1	
11/11 Typist.	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Oale/Time, File Return to?		-	Transportation:	
2)	Add Fe	e: Site Insp (\$)S + RSSI	
	To	: Interview (\$-) Photos	
Report Format :	TP	Tech, Invs (\$) Others	
1. ump(Stym / 1.8.1; (\$ 🔻	300-	: Weekend (\$	16	0
			TOTAL	

eBaoTech		1201	1							Genera	Claim
Hello, NAC_PAYA_UBI_80	0601				100		• Change	Languag	e + Chang	ge Password	• Log Out
My Desktop	Polic	y Query									
Notice of Loss	Policy N	0.				Date of	f Accident		29/10/2018 1	7:32	
	Vehicle No.(For Motor)		XD3489Z			Certificate Number					
						Search					
	Select	Policy No.	Certificate Number	Policyholder Name	Policyholder NRIC	Product	Cover Type	Vehicle No.	Insured Object	Commence Date	Expiry Date
	0	5092407698- 01		THONG HUAT BROTHERS (PTE) LTD	197201236H	GCV	Third Party	XD34892	XD3489Z	09/10/2018	08/10/2019
					C	Continue					

29/10/2018

Date:

1410		Claimant (Owner / Taxi Company)	Claimant Vehicle No.	Income Vehicle No.
S/No	Income Releterice	Cigillians (Owner)	Trock Gira	VD 24897
-	NAT/1017706-002	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	SHD 4/011	700+C UV
-	INIT TOTAL OCCUPANT	OT 1 TE ANCED BATATION PTF I TD	SHB 4146G	SLV 7887D
7	MT/101/524-002	COMPONITION OF THE PROPERTY OF	1000	CID 75251
2	AAT/1017A02_002	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	SHC 1/06E	3JN / 330L
n	INI / TOT / +05-005		10200013	YD 96151
	MT/1016198-002	CITYCAB PTE LTD	SHB 3202N	ACTOC OV
4	INIT TOTOTOGO		000000	SKT 8473F
ш	100-7995-001	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PIE LID	SH 9126F	301 047 3E
n	TOO CCC/TOT/IN	CH-LHC	10030 303	SGI 3007R
U	NAT/1017667-002	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LID	SHC 2039J	305 300
0	INIT TOTAGO TOTAGO		000001	CDV 1368D
7	MT/1017764-002	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	SHC 1323B	20001 100

MCD618140337 / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang ENTRY DATE & TIME: 29/10/2018 16:41 SUBMITTED BY: Huang XiaoYan

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

A		\sim	п	-	м	70		ж.	-	м	-	M	ľ
А	u	u	u	Į	м		21	M I		ш	-	ч	H

29/10/2018 16:41 Date Of Report 29/10/2018 11:55 Date Of Accident

TANAH MERAH COAST RD NO THROUGH RD **Exact Location Of Accident**

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

Co Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

NRIC No Date Of Birth

Occupation Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number EMail Address

SHD4701T

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 199303821R

FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG

OFFICE-65508768

HYUNDAI

SONATA

NO

THIRD PARTY

TAXI

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

YES

MCOM0015

KU CHUNG MING

S6839740E

20/10/1968

OUTDOOR 18/07/1995

23 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-96924161

NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 13

· Address

BLK 943 HOUGANG STREET 92 #08-129

Postcode

530943

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

NO

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

XD3489Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

XIN ZHI

NRIC/Passport Number

0 74711790

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Nature Of Damage

FRT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 13

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

CO. REG. NO 199303821R

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Silve fulling

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanform_V3

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

			TITI	LTTI		1 1.1	LCT		uy Cox	THI C
						1	+++	1-1-1-1	+++	111
	11111	AL		$\pm\pm\pm$			111			III
1111	iiiiii	77	CHI		111/	1	111	1		+++
		1 30 B	17-1-1	++++	11/	1	+++	1111	HH	111
- M-A	SHA		5 1	++++	11/1	1-1-1	TIT	Till		
111	11704	TIB	PI				111	1-1-		
	LLC1	11:11	7116		HN		+++	+++		+++
$+\Pi+$	+++++	++++		11						177
			1 2		-11-		+++		1-1-1-	1-1-1
1	1.64111	-+++	Meno	ATT	####	++++		TIT		
	AA		I bush shall			1		+++	1-1-1-1	+++
113	PZIBO	-	-5	2	+++	HH		士士		
$ \mathcal{M} $	MOTO	4	1	2		1-1-1-				
	1111-	++++	1181		++++	+	+++	+++	$\pm\pm\pm$	71
++++	++++	HH			11.14					
coning cinc	UMSTANCES (OF THE ACC	IDENT	VII					OPPOSED SECTIONS	
ESCRIBE CIRC								10.00		-
	(00 20	TOO F	2018 (ا ر ل	1.45	nen	7_	well	4
			3 1000							
									0-	
		Chaus	gomu	and.	Stup	Suddi	out 1	Dett B	Kon	u
		Pow	hit	NeH	A R	eov.	at	the	Dow	
		1001	0.1					-		
		af c	xccde	ナ	NO PA	HR.	an 1	Zett-	Ŋ.	
		-							There are	
					190000000000000000000000000000000000000					
				110	0.57					
								The same		
									-	
			DINSE IN THE			2 = 2				
		- AND 1128-4-900		377						
				,						
				•						

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199203821R

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIABBAC Shetch Flanform VO

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

NTINC-45

Date: 30.20.2018

Time: 08:25:34

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE MODEL

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

ACCIDENT DATE : 29.10.2018

305232078 : SHD4701T ; 0000000000 : HYUNDAI : SONATA

: 02.07.2013 : 29.10.2018 14:40

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0101-0020-U	BOOTLID / 1 L 1,349.50 20.00 1,079.60	Rent
0002 04-01-0101-0008-G	EMBLEM HYUNDAI / 1 L 24.20 20.00 19.36	per
0003 04-01-0101-0570-G	EMBLEM SONATA 1 L 43.60 20.00 34.88	M
	EMBLEM CRDI 1 L 22.70 20.00 18.16	M
0005 04-01-0101-0007-G		m
	BOOTLID 'COMFORT' 1 20.00 10.00 18.00	Mr
0007 28-01-0199-0012-A	BOOTLID 65521111 1 10.00 10.00 9.00	~

SUB-TOTAL : 1,199.88

JOB NATURE

J 0000

PANEL BEATING

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

0002 20-00

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

SUB-TOTAL: 480.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

NTUC- 45

Date: 30.10.2018

Time: 08:25:34

Page: 2/2_

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO

: 305232078 : SHD4701T

MILEAGE

: 00000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: SONATA

DATE OF REGN : 02.07.2013

DATE/TIME IN

: 29.10.2018 14:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 29.10.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 1,679.88

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

Kahn ICKN

30/10/18 1040ha

2 bys.

L/s

After Report plots

LKK Auto Ecos man and and anothy

the Repairer of the fellowing:

- To resurvey by seinting
- . To distriby the serious state during resurvey
- Parts process in superside confinences.
- Third purity is a second of a second Prejudice" basis
 No illegal model of the second of the
- . Supplementary romas rised to resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainlina + 65 6383 8280 Facarmila + 65 6380 9755

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989 383 Sn Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609298

24 Sanoko Loop Singapis e 788165 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 788732

Date/Time: 30.10.2018 08:18

Page : 1

JOB CARD JC NO.: 305232078 Sales Order: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 Team: REGN NO.: SHD4701T MILEAGE OMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD FUEL MAKE: HYUNDAI 7010045 OMERNO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE E.....1/2.. DATE/TIME IN 29.10.2018 14:40 MODEL SONATA Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANUE. 07.2013 TARGET DATE (FI) (P) CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMDA835180 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 29.10.2018

NATURE: 3P 29.10.18

S/NO

DUNT CARD NO.

LABOR CODE

FRONT DESCRIPTION LEFT SIDE

			92 S		HEAR S			
KED & PAS	SED OUT BY:						-1/2V	
	SERVICE ADVISOR					CUSTOMER'S	SIGNATURE	
ledgement	Slip		-	Exit Pass			8	
No.:	SHD4701T	LIMTS		Vehicle No.:	SHD4701T			
f Service Ar	dvisor	Signature	vDate	Name of Service	Advisor	Date		
turned to S	ervice Reception upon o	collection		To be kept by Se	curity Guard			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305232078 Our Job Ref No ; ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 31/10/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM Fax: LKK KALVIN ANG 29-Oct-18 Date of Accident : Vehicle Reg No. : SHD4701T The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-XD3489Z NTUC The repair job shall bill to: 1. The finalized amount shall be: 2. Spare Parts after List discount (a) (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) \$1,300.00 Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$1,300.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5. finalized amount Signature Signature: KALVIN Name : LIMTS Name 62148398 Date Tel 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Attached Amount Item (Signature) Yes or No YES 1. Rental Rate P/Day NO Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees \$7.49 LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

Overrun

Remarks:



National Assessment Centre Services

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315

Reg. No: 52983356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405911-H



TUC	INCOME INSURA	ANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	Ref:	NS/INC1801975	59/K1tbn2
3 BR 05-0 8955) INION HOUSESINGAPORE	Date:	08-11-2018 INC4	
. 115		Policy Particulars	:- THIR	D PARTY CLAIM	
	Insured Veh.	XD 3489Z	Veh. I	nspected	SHD 4701T
	Policy No.	5092407698-01	Cover	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1017706-002	Exces	ss (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date		30/10/2018
2.	HOVE LINES	Vehicle Part	iculars	& Condition	
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI SONATA	c.c		1991
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year	of Reg.	2013
	Chassis No.	KMHET41VMDA835180	Color	ır	BLUE
	Odometer	769502	Steer	ing	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modif	fication	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR			
3.		Condi	tions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST	LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST	T LAKE	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WES	Γ LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WES	T LAKE	7 mm
4.		The state of the s		Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE R	EAR PO	RTION.	
5.	esept make an		ral Infor	mation	
	Accident Date	29/10/2018	Insp	ection Date	30/10/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE	ERING P	TE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.			Remark		
	A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W ICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	WE HAV	E NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estimat	te Days	of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NO	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		2 Working Day	8



National Assessment Centre Services

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 4701T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
-1	BOOTLID	DENTED	1,349.50	1,349.50
	EMBLEM HYUNDAI	NECESSARY	24.20	24.20
	EMBLEM SONATA	NECESSARY	43.60	43.60
- 12	EMBLEM CRDI	NECESSARY	22.70	22.70
	EMBLEM H	NECESSARY	26.10	26.10
1	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-293.22	-293.22
	LEGG 20 N DIGGGGN		1,172.88	1,172.88
	NETT ITEMS			
1	BOOTLID "COMFORT" (N)	NECESSARY	20.00	
1	BOOTLID 65521111 (N)	NECESSARY	10.00	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-3.00	
			27.00	27.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		220.00	
	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA.		220.00	
	TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.		40.00	20.00
			480.00	
	GRAND TOTAL		1,679.88	1,619.88
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM RE (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	PAIRS		1,300.00

Report Ref No. NS/INC18019759/K1tbn2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

(CONFIRMED)

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.